Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG Post-box 1111 D-73277 Owen-Teck Tel. +49 7021 5730
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

MMMMM = 5-digit measurement value
<CR> = ASCII character "Carriage Return" (x0D)
Order guide
Designation Part No.
With M12 connector ODSL 30/D 232-30M-S12 500 41203
Remarks
Measurement time:
configurable, depends on the
reflectivity of the object and
on the measurement mode.
Teaching procedure
(factory setting):
Position measurement object
at the desired measurement
distance. Apply +UB to the
teach input. Take teach input
back to GND, switching output
has now been taught.
First edge on line teach Q1/
Q2 teaches output Q1,
second edge teaches Q2.
During the teaching of Q1, the
yellow LED Q1 will flash.
During the teaching of Q2, the
yellow LED Q2 will flash.
Activation/referencing
input:
Referencing is carried out by
applying the voltage (for a
duration of about 300ms).
If this process is activated
before the measurement, the
highest possible accuracy is
achieved.
Possible protocols for the
serial interface, selectable
through configuration.
1. Distance output in ASCII
2. Measurement value=14/16/
20 bit (measurement distance
up to 15000mm at a resolution
of 1mm / 30000mm at a reso-
lution of 1mm / 30000mm at a
resolution of 0.1mm)
3. Remote control, ASCII
transfer of the measurement
value on request:
4 bytes (measurement dis-
tance up to 9900mm),
5/6 bytes (measurement dis-
tance up to 30000mm).
The enclosed laser warning
signs must be attached to the
sensor or in its immediate
vicinity such that they are well
visible.
ODSL 30